	



	Cessnock High School
End of Preliminary Examination Timetable 2025
Examinations are held in the Library (unless otherwise indicated). Times indicate Reading and Working time combined.
	



	
	Monday 15th September
	Tuesday 16th September
	Wednesday 17th September
	Thursday 18th September
	Friday 19th September

	Submit before 9:15am
	English Studies

	
	
	
	Visual Arts

	
	
	
	
	
	

	AM
	English Advanced 
9.20am to 11.25am

English Standard
9.20am to 11.25am

	Community & Family Studies
9.20am to 11.25am

Earth & Environmental Sciences
9.20am to 11.25am

HMS
9.20am to 11.25am




	
	Geography
9:20 to 11:30

Hospitality
9.20am to 11.25am

Work Studies
9.20am to 10:25am

	Ancient History
9.20am to 11.25am

Construction
9.20am to 11.25am

Society & Culture
9.20am to 11.25am

Visual Art
9.20am to 11.25am

IT – Timber
9.20am to 10:55am



	
	Monday 22nd September
	Tuesday 23rd September
	Wednesday 24th September
	Thursday 25th September
	Friday 26th September

	AM
	Mathematics Standard 
9.20am to 11.25am

Mathematics Advanced 
9.20am to 11.25am



	Modern History
9.20am to 11.25am

Sport, Lifestyle & Recreation
9.20am to 10:55am

Music (Aural exam)
9.20am to 10:25am
(Top of D Block)
	Biology
9.20am to 11.25am

	
	



